

Annual Utilities Restoration  
Lot: BASE BID TOTAL  
Bid #253-11666

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Luna Development.net		Molloy Brothers Inc		GPE Engineering		envirowaste services group Inc		Man Con Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Well Point System	12	location	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$29,700.00	\$6,374.06	\$76,488.72	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
2	Well Point System - Additional	5	location	\$158.00	\$790.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$216.16	\$1,080.80	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
3	By -Pass	8	location	\$1,762.00	\$14,096.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,662.29	\$21,298.32	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	Sewer Pipe 8-inch or 10-inch 0 to -5 below existing grade.	10	location	\$3,375.00	\$33,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,507.00	\$75,070.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00
5	Sewer Pipe 8-inch or 10-inch Elevation -5.01 to -10 below existing grade.	10	location	\$3,465.00	\$34,650.00	\$16,495.00	\$164,950.00	\$10,378.12	\$103,781.20	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00
6	Sewer Pipe 8-inch or 10-inch Elevation -10.01 to -15 below existing grade.	10	location	\$3,585.00	\$35,850.00	\$17,100.00	\$171,000.00	\$14,421.94	\$144,219.40	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$300,000.00
7	Sewer Pipe 8 in or 10 in Additional Footage/invert Elevation 0 to -5 below	10	linear foot	\$168.80	\$1,688.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.81	\$958.10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
8	Sewer Pipe- Additional Footage - -5.01 to -10 below existing grade	10	linear foot	\$173.25	\$1,732.50	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$218.43	\$2,184.30	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
9	Sewer Pipe - Additional Footage-10.01 to -15 below existing grade	10	linear foot	\$179.25	\$1,792.50	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$264.40	\$2,644.00	\$775.00	\$7,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
10	Sewer Pipe 12-inch or 15-inch Additional	20	linear foot	\$228.75	\$4,575.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$52.23	\$1,044.60	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
11	Sewer Pipe 18-inch - Additional cost	20	linear foot	\$243.75	\$4,875.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
12	Sewer Pipe 24-inch - Additional cost	20	linear foot	\$345.00	\$6,900.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$136.79	\$2,735.80	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
13	Remove pipe install new	6	each	\$2,812.50	\$16,875.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,442.20	\$14,653.20	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
14	Lateral	10	location	\$2,730.00	\$27,300.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,070.21	\$20,702.10	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00
15	Lateral Additional Footage	125	linear foot	\$136.50	\$17,062.50	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.63	\$8,828.75	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
16	Lateral Additional	10	location	\$2,317.50	\$23,175.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,786.51	\$17,865.10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
17	Manhole- from 0 feet to 5 feet.	1	each	\$6,671.00	\$6,671.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,227.77	\$7,227.77	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
18	Manhole from 5 feet to 8 feet	1	each	\$10,067.00	\$10,067.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,374.76	\$9,374.76	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
19	Manhole - from 8 feet to 12 feet.	1	each	\$13,044.00	\$13,044.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00	\$12,838.60	\$12,838.60	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
20	Manhole - 12 feet to 15 feet.	1	each	\$17,368.00	\$17,368.00	\$17,450.00	\$17,450.00	\$20,009.14	\$20,009.14	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	Manhole - from 15 feet to 20 feet.	1	each	\$19,530.00	\$19,530.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$25,421.09	\$25,421.09	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
22	Coring	6	each	\$712.50	\$4,275.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,183.41	\$7,100.46	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
23	De-Mucking	100	cubic yard	\$78.30	\$7,830.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$76.59	\$7,659.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
24	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	350	pound	\$3.75	\$1,312.50	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.25	\$4,287.50	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
25	Limerock Base	2000	square yard	\$20.25	\$40,500.00	\$21.00	\$42,000.00	\$18.88	\$37,760.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
26	Asphaltic Concrete	2000	square yard	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$23.00	\$46,000.00	\$24.41	\$48,820.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
27	Milling & Paving	300	square yard	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.54	\$9,162.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
28	MOT Residential Roads	16	location	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$864.66	\$13,834.56	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
29	SOD - St. Augustine	5000	square foot	\$0.65	\$3,250.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$0.92	\$4,600.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
30	SOD - Bahia	2000	square foot	\$0.55	\$1,100.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.92	\$1,840.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00
31	Sheet Piling	800	square foot	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$36.03	\$28,824.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
32	Flowable Fill	40	cubic yard	\$262.50	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$182.14	\$7,285.60	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
33	Steel Plates	8	location	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,785.00	\$14,280.00	\$307.47	\$2,459.76	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
34	Labor - Forman Rates	110	hour	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$36.30	\$3,993.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
35	Labor - Pipe Layer (Lead) Rates	110	hour	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$39.00	\$4,290.00	\$36.69	\$4,035.90	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
36	Labor - Pipe Layer (Tail) Rates	110	hour	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$29.31	\$3,224.10	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
37	Labor - Laborer Rates	110	hour	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$27.00	\$2,970.00	\$28.33	\$3,116.30	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00
38	Equipment - Excavator (Heavy duty) Rates	80	hour	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$136.90	\$10,952.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00
39	Equipment - Excavator (medium duty) Rates	40	hour	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$136.90	\$5,476.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
40	Equipment - Excavator (small) Rates	15	hour	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$194.55	\$2,918.25	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
41	Equipment - Loader (heavy duty) Rates	40	hour	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$93.12	\$3,724.80	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
42	Equipment - Loader (medium duty) Rates	10	hour	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$93.12	\$931.20	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
43	Equipment - Loader (small) Rates	30	hour	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$134.00	\$4,020.00	\$93.12	\$2,793.60	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
44	Equipment - Combination Backhoe/Front End Loader Rates	10	hour	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$86.47	\$864.70	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
45	Equipment - Vibratory compactor Rates	10	hour	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$79.26	\$792.60	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
46	Equipment - Asphalt roller Rates	10	hour	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$134.02	\$1,340.20	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
47	Equipment - Vibratory plate compactor Rates	8	hour	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$46.56	\$372.48	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
48	Equipment - Road grader Rates	16	hour	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$136.90	\$2,190.40	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
49	Equipment - Loy Boy 50-T Rates	16	hour	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$249.00	\$3,984.00	\$79.26	\$1,268.16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
50	Equipment - Flatbed truck Rates	10	hour	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$79.26	\$792.60	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
51	Equipment - Paver Rates	20	hour	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$144.11	\$2,882.20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
52	Equipment - Trench Box 6ft.x16ft. Rates	60	hour	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$28.82	\$1,729.20	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
53	Equipment Trench Box 8ft.x20ft Rates	60	hour	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$40.35	\$2,421.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
54	Equipment - Trench Box 8ft.x24ft. Rates	60	hour	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$43.23	\$2,593.80	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
55	Equipment - Sediment Box 7000 gal	60	hour	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$57.64	\$3,458.40	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
56	Equipment - Sediment Box 9000 gal	60	hour	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$72.05	\$4,323.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
57	Equipment - Pump 8in.	40	hour	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$146.99	\$5,879.60	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
58	Equipment - Pump 6in	40	hour	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$154.20	\$6,168.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
59	Equipment - Pump 4in.	8	hour	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$111.41	\$891.28	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
60	Equipment - Pump 3in.	8	hour	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$111.41	\$891.28	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
61	Equipment - Pump 2in.	8	hour	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$111.41	\$891.28	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
62	Equipment - Dump truck single axle	60	hour	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$43.23	\$2,593.80	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
63	Equipment - Dump truck double axle	60	hour	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$72.05	\$4,323.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
64	Equipment - Cut off saw	4	hour	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$69.84	\$279.36	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
65	Equipment - Hydraulic concrete chain saw	4	hour	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$169.61	\$678.44	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
66	Equipment - Small tools	110	hour	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$28.82	\$3,170.20	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
67	Equipment - Turbidity Screen/backbarrier	160	hour	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$18.01	\$2,881.60	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00

ALLOWANCE \$105,000.00 \$105,000.00 \$105,000.00 \$105,000.00 \$105,000.00

**TOTAL \$684,514.00 \$882,349.00 \$944,020.36 \$1,134,580.00 \$1,533,170.00**

Local Business Preference 5.00% \$650,288 7.50% \$816,172.83 0.00% \$944,020.36 0.00% \$1,134,580.00 5.00% \$1,456,511.50

EPLS check Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes